TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING MARCH 18, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

March 4, 2024- Regular Meeting

VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR

VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

A. <u>Resolution No. 9123</u>– A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor on Behalf of the City of Tarrant to Enter into a Lease Management Agreement with Enterprise Fleet Management.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. <u>Resolution No. 9125</u> A Resolution Rescheduling Certain Regularly Scheduled City Council Meetings in Order to Allow the Tarrant City Hall Council Chambers to Be Set Up as a Polling Place By County Election Officials.
- B. <u>Resolution No. 9126</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Payment of Legal Defense Cost of Detective Chante Crosby and Sergeant Derrick Williamson in the Legal Action Brought Against the Said City of Tarrant Police Department Employees.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9127</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Four Handheld Radios for Tarrant Fire Department.
- **D.** <u>Resolution No. 9128</u> A Resolution Designating Dr. Sidney Shah and Tarrant Medical as an Approved Vendor for the City of Tarrant, Alabama, to Provide Certain Occupational health Services Which May Be Required by the City of Tarrant.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9129</u> A Resolution The Execution of the Attached Letter of Credit for the Posting to Perfect the Appeal in the Matter of State of Alabama, Ex Rel. Deanna Ceasor V. John C. Brown, 01-CV-2023-901937/SC-2024-0066.

X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for March 18, 2024

- XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XIII. ADJOURN